



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

National Master Standing Offer (NMSO)

Offre à commandes principale et nationale (OCPN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Electrical & Electronics Products Division
L'Esplanade Laurier
East Tower, 4th floor,
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Flashlight and Kit, General Duty	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation E60HN-21FLSH/A	Date 2022-01-09
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client E60HN-21FLSH	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
File No. - N° de dossier hn458.E60HN-21FLSH	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$HN-458-80760	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2021-12-17	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST on - le 2022-01-27 Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lee, Carlos	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur hn458
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 296-6475 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Amendment 002 is raised to provide answers to the following questions as follows:

Question 1: Part 2- para 2. Submission of Offers - States that due to the nature of the request for standing offers, transmission of offer by facsimile to PWGSC will not be accepted. Please provide the reason?

Answer 1: Transmission by Facsimile will not be accepted due to the overall size of the document as well as the sample that must accompany the proposal.

Questions 2: Part 3 – Offer Preparation Instructions para 1 doesn't mention pre-award samples (PAS) that are mentioned in Part 4 2.1.1.1 sub para or when these are to be delivered. Please confirm when the PAS are to be delivered by?

Answer 2: Samples must be submitted along with the bidder's proposal.

Question 3: Part 8 Limitation of call-ups, Is there a minimum call up value?

Answer 3: No, there is no minimum call-up value.

Questions 4: PD-PE-88 3.4.5 Grip. Would the government consider changing this requirement from must to should?

Answer 4: A grip ring, in accordance with para. 3.4.5 of the Purchase Description, is an operational requirement for use with RCMP pistol techniques.

Questions 5: Do you have a list of independent, third-party accredited laboratory acceptable to the RCMP?

Answer 5: The RCMP does not have a list of acceptable laboratories. Any laboratory which is independent from the manufacturer and is accredited by a third party is acceptable.

Question 6: Can the RCMP provide the part number of the flashlight used in the past?

Answer 6: The RCMP is unable to provide a part number for a flashlight used in the past. The flashlight specification outlined in this solicitation reflects new operational requirements and is the first solicitation addressing these requirements.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.